

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 332 OF 2025

Anand Rathi Global Finance Limited And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

**The Office Of Sub Registrar Of Assurances AndRESPONDENT
Anr**

Mr Charles D'Souza a/w Mr Nikhil Rajani &

Mr Dhruvam Gaikwad i/b Deshpande & Co for Petitioner

Mr J M Sanklecha, 'B' Panel Advocate for Respondent State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 13th January, 2025

P.C. :

**At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 10/02/2025 .**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)