

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed
by BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2025.02.10
20:03:29 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 332 OF 2025

Anand Rathi Global Finance Limited & Anr. ... Petitioners
V/s
The Office of Sub-Registrar of Assurances,
Kalyan and Anr.Respondents.

Dr. Nikhil Rajani a/w Mr. Dhruvam Gaikwad i/b V. Deshpande & Co.
Advocates for the petitioners.

Mr. Jay M. Sankhlecha, 'B' panel counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 10th FEBRUARY 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, stand over to
03/03/2025 for further consideration.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)